York to the amount and for the purpose therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended Great-
er New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceed-
ing one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), to provide means for the con-
struction of a steam heating and lighting plant for the Kings County Hospital and 
Almshouse, in the Borough of Brooklyn, and that when authority shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corpo-
rate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred and fifty thousand dol-
lars ($150,000); the proceeds thereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July i, 19o2. 
Approved by the Mayor July 14, 1902. 

No. 374. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, at a meeting held June 

[3, 1902, adopted the following resolution:

[...]

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Guardian Accounting 
Clerk, to be appointed by the Surrogate of the County of Kings, be fixed at two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution, and 
fixes the salary of the Guardian Accounting Clerk, to be appointed by the Surrogate 
of the County of Kings, at the rate of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per 
annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 7, 1902. 	M 
Approved by the Mayor July 15, 1902. 

No. 382. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, at a meeting held June 13, 

1902, adopted the following resolution: 
' Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment recommends to the

[...]

fixes the salary of an additional Examiner in the Department of Finance at the rate 
of $1,800 per annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 7, 1902. 
Approved by the Mayor July i5, 1902. 

No. 385. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three 

hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), the proceeds to be used to 
provide means for the construction and equipping of interior public baths and 
the acquisition of sites therefor in The City of New York. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I.

[...]

amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding three 
hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), to provide means for the construction 
and equipping of interior public baths and the acquisition of sites therefor in The City 
of New York, as follows: 
In the Borough of Manhattan........................................... $220,000 00 
In the Borough of Brooklyn ............................................